Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000Y9
This is to certify:
That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
Alfabiotech/ Powerflexbio 3000, Alfabiotech/ Powerflexbio 4000, Alfabiotech/ Powerflexbio
5000, Alfabiotech/ Powerflexbio 5000PLUS, Alfabiotech/ Powerflexbio 6000
Issued to
Alfagomma Hydraulic S.p.A.
Castelnuovo Vomano TE, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNVGL-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition July 2015
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0183 – Type approval – Flexible hoses
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Type: Temperature
range:
Max. working
press.:
Sizes:
Alfabiotech/
Powerflexbio 3000
-40°C to
+121°C
210 bar DN31,38,51,76
Alfabiotech/
Powerflexbio 4000
-40°C to
+121°C
280/290 bar
(See certificate)
DN19,25,31,38,51
Alfabiotech/
Powerflexbio 5000
-40°C to
+121°C
350 bar DN16,19,25,31,38,51,63,76
Alfabiotech/
Powerflexbio 5000PLUS
-40°C to
+121°C
380 bar DN19,25
Alfabiotech/
Powerflexbio 6000
-40°C to
+121°C
420 to 450 bar
(See certificate)
DN6,10,12,16,19,25,31,38
Issued at Høvik  on 2017-06-15
This Certificate is valid until 2018-12-31.
DNV GL local station: Milan
Approval Engineer: Adel Samiei
for DNV GL